UNDERCABINET | 24VDC LARC6 DIMMABLE LED LIGHTBAR
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
LARC6 24VDC Architectural LED Linear Lightbar is an 8”, 16”, 24” or 32”
white, rigid and unobtrusive (only 3/8” thickness) dimmable LED  LightBar.
LARC6 can be interconnected in series from one 24VDC power source.
Only 3W for 8”, 6.5W for 16”, 10W for 24” and 13W for 32”.  80+ CRI
and 50,000 hour LED life.  Designed for cove lighting, commercial and
architectural applications.
“Lighting Enhanced by Design”
PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NUMBER
KEY FEATURES
•  Unique design - extruded aluminum vessel with frosted polycarbonate lensing
•  Modular design - available with wide variety of connectors and accessories (see below)
•  Mounts via 2 adjustable mounting hinges
•  Touch dimmer
ELECTRICAL
•  24VDC
•  Rated at 5.0W per foot
•  8”: 3W, 16”: 6.5W, 24”: 10W, 32”: 13W
•  Rated Life:  50,000 hrs.
NOTE:  Use non-dimmable power supplies with touch dimmer.  Without touch dimmer you are free to
use other dimmable power supplies.
OPTICS
•  3000K
•  Up to 1100 lumens per bar
•  80+ CRI
CERTIFICATION
•  ETL
WARRANTY
•  5 year warranty
©2016 GM Lighting
Specifications are subject to change
without notice.
9830 W. 190th Street, Unit F
Mokena, IL  60448
Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811
FAX: (708) 478-2640
* Kelvin temperature (color) ±200K
LARC6_102416-ver.2
FIXTURE ORDERING INFORMATIONf
Catalog No. Length Wattage Lumens Kelvin Temp.* Finish LED Life
LARC6-8-WW-W 8” 3W/bar 200/bar 3000K White 50,000 hrs.
LARC6-16-WW-W 16” 6.5W/bar 450/bar 3000K White 50,000 hrs.
LARC6-24-WW-W 24” 10W/bar 720/bar 3000K White 50,000 hrs.
LARC6-32-WW-W 32” 13W/bar 1100/bar 3000K White 50,000 hrs.
Includes (2) mounting clips with screws, (1) lightbar to power supply connector (GMC-PS-24-W) and (1) rigid bar to bar connector (LARC6-BB-1-W) included with each lightbar.
Cat. No. Description
DPSP-4-W 4 port splitter block - white
DPSP-8-W 8 port splitter block - white
GMC-MM-3-W 3” male to male flexible cable connector - white
GMC-MM-6-W 6” male to male flexible cable connector - white
GMC-MM-12-W 12”male to male flexible cable connector - white
GMC-MM-24-W 24” male to male flexible cable connector - white
GMC-MM-39-W 39” male to male flexible cable connector - white
GMC-MM-60-W 60” male to male flexible cable connector - white
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Above: LARC6 Fixture.
Right: LARC6 with Rigid Inline Power
Switch (LARC6-MS-W)   Far Right: LARC6 with Rigid
Inline Touch Dimmer (LARC6-TD-W)  Sold individually.
8”, 16”, 24”, 32” 1-1/4”
3/8”
1-1/8”
Mounting Hinge (2)
45°
Cat. No. Description
GMC-FF-3-W 3” female to female flexible cable connector - white
GMC-PS-24-W 24” lightbar to power flexible connector - white
GMC-PS-48-W 48” lightbar to power flexible connector - white
GMC-PS-60-W 60” lightbar to power flexible connector - white
LARC6-TD-W* Rigid inline touch dimmer - white rigid
LARC6-MS-W Inline master power switch - white rigid
LARC6-OS Inline occupancy sensor, adj. angle and timing - white rigid
GMSB-W(B) Splice box - white (black) - 2”L x 1”W x 5/8”D
* Use only non-dimmable power supplies with LARC6-TD-W
5 Yr.
WARRANTY
80
C R I
+
OVERHEAD VIEW
SIDE VIEW
END VIEW
ANGLE MOUNT  VIEW